



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004617366

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request and response:**

**In relation to Adult Social Care, please can I have the following information:**

**1. Mental Health Commissioners name and contact details**

There is a Joint Head of Adult Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Strategic Commissioning with NHS Kernow Clinical Commissioning Group. Their role covers both the NHS and Adult Social Care commissioning activity.

Unfortunately the Council does not hold any further information relating to your request. The information you requested is held by NHS Kernow Clinical Commissioning Group:

Freedom of Information Officer,  
NHS Kernow,  
Sedgemoor Centre,  
St Austell  
PL25 5AS  
Email [kccg.foi@nhs.net](mailto:kccg.foi@nhs.net)

**2. Learning Disability Commissioners name and contact details**

Please see above response to question 1.

The council also has lead commissioners for Learning Disabilities and Mental Health.  
Telephone: 0300 1234 131  
Email: [adultcommissioning@cornwall.gov.uk](mailto:adultcommissioning@cornwall.gov.uk)

**3. Community Learning Disability Team Manager's name and contact details**

Unfortunately the Council does not hold any information relating to your request. This team is part of Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust and the information you requested is held by Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust:

Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust  
Head Office  
Carew House  
Beacon Technology Park  
Dunmere Road  
Bodmin  
PL31 2QN  
Telephone: 01208 834495  
Email: [cpn-tr.freedomofinformation@nhs.net](mailto:cpn-tr.freedomofinformation@nhs.net)

#### **4. Community Mental Health Team Manager's name and contact details**

Unfortunately the Council does not hold any information relating to your request. This team is part of Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust and the information you requested is held by Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust:

Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust  
Head Office  
Carew House  
Beacon Technology Park  
Dunmere Road  
Bodmin  
PL31 2QN  
Telephone: 01208 834495  
Email: [cpn-tr.freedomofinformation@nhs.net](mailto:cpn-tr.freedomofinformation@nhs.net)

#### **5. Transitions Team Manager's name and contact details**

We do not have a Team Manager for this specific area. Adult Care and Support Locality Managers are responsible for responsible for all operational activity for people who are older, have a learning disability or young people in transition within their area.

Telephone: 0300 1234 131  
Email: [adultcare@cornwall.gov.uk](mailto:adultcare@cornwall.gov.uk)

**In relation to Children's Social Care, please can I have the following information:**

**1. Children's Commissioners name and contact details**

Angela Andrews, Head of Service Children and Family Services Commissioning,  
[csfcommissioning@cornwall.gov.uk](mailto:csfcommissioning@cornwall.gov.uk)

**2. Children's Placements Team Manager's name and contact details**

Sandra King, Service Manager, [Sandra.King@cornwall.gov.uk](mailto:Sandra.King@cornwall.gov.uk)

**3. Children's Learning Disability Team Manager's name and contact details**

Julie le Masurier, Head of Special Educational Needs and Disability  
[send@cornwall.gov.uk](mailto:send@cornwall.gov.uk)

Please note that the individuals named above will not accept contact in respect of marketing or commercial ventures and any correspondence sent to them will be treated accordingly.

**Information provided by:** Together for Families | Adult Social Care

**Date of response:** 8<sup>th</sup> October 2019